TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 001351 Frame 0286. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee should be VDS, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, according to the attached Trademark Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L. J. Van Dyke		05/02/1995	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VDS, Inc.	
Street Address:	4th Avenue and 6th Street	
City:	Woonsocket	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57385	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1208408	FLEXIFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402 390-9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen

Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5207-0013 VAN DYKE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0772 OF \$40.00 1208408

900142157

Signature:	/rlc/
Date:	08/31/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=VDS TM Assignment #page1.tif source=VDS TM Assignment #page2.tif source=VDS TM Assignment #page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0773

FORM PTO: 1594. ROO , 05-22-1995	OVER SHEET 40 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Омв No; 9651-0011 (èxp. 4/94) Таb settings (Э В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В	ONLY +450-482 P	
To the Honoragie Commis. 100005753	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): L. J. Van Dyke (a/k/a Lambertus J. Van Dyke)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Van Dyke Supply Company, Inc. (f/k/a VDS, Inc.) Internal Address: P. D. Box 278	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 4th Avenue and 6th Street City: State: SD ZIP: 57385 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other April 30, 1995	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ South Dakota ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto	See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🛭 Yes 🗅 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Marlon M. Lofgren		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_490.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1125 South 103 Street, Suite 800 COSE 05.15 795 01400018 0 481 City: 0maha State: NE ZIP:	8. Deposit account number: 450, 05 05 N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Marlon M. Lofgren Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of April 30, 1995, by L. J. Van Dyke (a/k/a Lambertus J. Van Dyke and hereinafter the "Assignor") to VDS, Inc., a South Dakota corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, which marks are registered or are in the process of being registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 16, 1995 (hereinafter "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed to sell certain assets described therein to Assignee, including the Marks;

WHEREAS, the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement were consummated effective April 30, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to transfer and assign all of his rights in and to the Marks to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiecy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and all registrations and applications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the Assig	gnor has executed this Assignment as of the day
and year first above written.	1	
	ī	L. J. Van Dyke (a/k/a Lambertus J. Van Dyke),
	A	Assigner //
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)	
	, SS.	
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA	,)	

The foregoing Assignment was acknowledged before me this 2nd day of May, 1995, by L. J. Van Dyke (a/k/a Lambertus J. Van Dyke)

BRADLEY C. GROSSENDLING My Commission Expires July 27, 2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0775

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE
VAN DYKE SUPPLY COMPANY SUPPLIES FOR CREATIVE ARTS AND TRADES, AND DESIGN	1,400,018	July 8, 1986
TRANS-LA-TEX	1,326,518	March 26, 1985
FULL-FLEX	1,090,914	May 9, 1978
FLEX-A-MOVE	972,542	November 6, 1973
VAN DYKE SUPPLY COMPANY SUPPLIES FOR CREATIVE ARTS AND TRADES, AND DESIGN	930,140	February 29, 1972
VAN DYKE'S	929,722	February 22, 1972
BALMEX	1,661,348	October 22, 1991
DEEP THROAT	1,708,221	August 18, 1992
TRUE BLUE	1,413,214	October 14, 1986
VAN DYKE'S	1,391,564	April 29, 1986
VAN DYKE SUPPLY COMPANY SUPPLIES FOR CREATIVE ARTS AND TRADES, AND DESIGN	1,379,925	January 28, 1986
VAN DYKE'S RESTORERS	1,391,249	April 29, 1986
CURATAN	1,267,501	February 21, 1984
TANNIUM	1,267,482	February 21, 1984
EASY ROCK	1,840,208	June 21, 1994
DAKOTA FLESHER	1,521,551	January 24, 1989
FLEXIFORM	1,208,408	September 14, 1982
REGIFLEX	74/585,347	Application Pending
SERVICE MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
VAN DYKE'S RESTORERS	1,391,249	April 29, 1986

RECORDED: 08/31/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0776